IWGPS – Membership 2017
Who are the members of the IWGPS and the experts?

The IWGPS comprises the following organisations: Eurostat, ILO, IMF, OECD, UNECE and the World Bank. The organisations are free to include more than one representative. The group may also invite representatives from national statistical offices, experts from the research community, and other interested parties to participate in its meetings and its work programme.  

The World Bank has been a chair and secretariat of the IWGPS since March 2017.
As per March 2017 the institutional members of the group are the following:

Members:

(a) International Labour Organisation (ILO): Valentina Stoevska (stoevska@ilo.org)

(b) International Monetary Fund (IMF):  Robert Dippelsman (RDippelsman@imf.org), Margarida Martins (mtavareslimamartin@imf.org)
(c) Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD): Peter van de Ven (Peter.VANDEVEN@oecd.org ), Anne-Sophie Fraisse (Anne-Sophie.FRAISSE@oecd.org )

(d) Statistical Office of the European Union (Eurostat): Jens Mehrhoff (jens.mehrhoff@ec.europa.eu)
(e) United Nations Economic Commission for Europe (UNECE):  Carsten Boldsen (carsten.boldsen@unece.org) 

(f) World Bank: Nada Hamadeh (nhamadeh@worldbank.org), Yuri Dikhanov (ydikhanov@worldbank.org) 
